Included are the attached exhibits: A-Scope of Project, B-Scope of Services, C-Rates Request Schedule, D-Deliverables and E-
Hourly Rates and F-Calendar Schedule. 

Utilizing the Florida DMS curve for the design & engineering of your new facility, we propose a fixed fee of $860,000.00 
(Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars).  This fee includes architectural, interior design, civil, geotechnical, landscape, 
irrigation, land surveying, environmental, structural, mechanical, electrical, solr, plumbing, fire protection, security & 
communications in five phases:  schematic design, design development, construction documents / bidding and